

Bid Results Detail Report



BETHEL ER 0241(50)
C03207
FEDERAL

DATE BIDS OPEN: November 22, 2024, 11:00 AM
SCOPE OF WORK: WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES SLOPE STABILIZATION, CULVERT REPLACEMENT AND EXTENSIONS, AND ASSOCIATED HIGHWAY ITEMS.
COMPLETION DATE: October 10, 2025
LOCATION: PROJECT IS LOCATED BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF BETHEL ON VERMONT ROUTE 12 AT FOUR (4) DIFFERENT SITES: SITE 1: STATION 152+50.00 (MM 2.888) AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY APPROXIMATELY 160.00 FEET (0.030 MILES) TO STATION 154+10.00 (MM 2.918). SITE 2: STATION 316+55.00 (MM 5.995) AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY APPROXIMATELY 150.00 FEET (0.029 MILES) TO STATION 318+05.00 (MM 6.024). SITE 3: STATION 331+15.00 (MM 6.272) AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY APPROXIMATELY 70.00 FEET (0.013 MILES) TO STATION 331+85.00 (MM 6.285). SITE 4: STATION 332+00.00 (MM 6.287) AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY APPROXIMATELY 410.00 FEET (0.078 MILES) TO STATION 336+10.00 (MM 6.366).

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. J. A. MCDONALD INC. 46 Three Mile Bridge Rd Middlesex, VT 05602		2. DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC 68 Champlain Drive Colchester, VT 05446		3. J. P. SICARD, INC. 4261 SOUTH BARTON ROAD BARTON, VT 05822	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.1000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$26,650.00	\$26,650.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
203.1500	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	1,050.000	\$24.000	\$25,200.00	\$34.000	\$35,700.00	\$32.000	\$33,600.00
203.2700	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	10.000	\$66.000	\$660.00	\$62.000	\$620.00	\$55.000	\$550.00
203.3200	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	1,000.000	\$51.000	\$51,000.00	\$45.000	\$45,000.00	\$30.000	\$30,000.00
203.3500	GRAVEL FILTER FOR SLOPE STABILIZATION	CY	125.000	\$65.000	\$8,125.00	\$72.150	\$9,018.75	\$51.000	\$6,375.00
204.2000	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	CY	200.000	\$42.000	\$8,400.00	\$27.100	\$5,420.00	\$19.000	\$3,800.00
204.2200	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00
204.2500	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	18.000	\$74.000	\$1,332.00	\$62.650	\$1,127.70	\$100.000	\$1,800.00
204.3000	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	70.000	\$85.000	\$5,950.00	\$46.000	\$3,220.00	\$80.000	\$5,600.00
210.1000	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	1,050.000	\$21.000	\$22,050.00	\$10.500	\$11,025.00	\$10.000	\$10,500.00
217.1000	REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE	SY	1,100.000	\$4.000	\$4,400.00	\$6.600	\$7,260.00	\$46.000	\$50,600.00
301.3500	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	300.000	\$68.000	\$20,400.00	\$55.000	\$16,500.00	\$57.000	\$17,100.00
402.1200	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	TON	40.000	\$74.000	\$2,960.00	\$48.000	\$1,920.00	\$56.000	\$2,240.00
404.1100	TACK COAT, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	5.000	\$75.000	\$375.00	\$60.000	\$300.00	\$200.000	\$1,000.00
406.0230	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IIS, QA TIER III	TON	130.000	\$199.000	\$25,870.00	\$194.100	\$25,233.00	\$189.000	\$24,570.00
406.0430	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IVS, QA TIER III	TON	130.000	\$205.000	\$26,650.00	\$186.100	\$24,193.00	\$193.000	\$25,090.00
406.9100	PAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MIXTURE PROPERTIES (N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
406.9200	PAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MAT DENSITY (N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
540.1000	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (3FT X 3FT BOX EXTENSION)	LS	1.000	\$21,000.000	\$21,000.00	\$37,250.000	\$37,250.00	\$61,430.000	\$61,430.00
541.4500	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	8.000	\$350.000	\$2,800.00	\$420.000	\$3,360.00	\$750.000	\$6,000.00
601.2615	18 INCH CPEP(SL)	LF	54.000	\$128.000	\$6,912.00	\$158.000	\$8,532.00	\$293.000	\$15,822.00
601.2620	24 INCH CPEP(SL)	LF	60.000	\$130.000	\$7,800.00	\$163.000	\$10,980.00	\$305.000	\$18,300.00
604.2000	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE	EACH	1.000	\$9,200.000	\$9,200.00	\$8,700.000	\$8,700.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00
605.1006	UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6 INCH	LF	230.000	\$48.000	\$11,040.00	\$59.000	\$13,570.00	\$73.000	\$16,790.00
605.2006	UNDERDRAIN CARRIER PIPE, 6 INCH	LF	84.000	\$25.000	\$2,100.00	\$50.000	\$4,200.00	\$71.000	\$5,964.00
608.2501	ALL-PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	40.000	\$100.000	\$4,000.00	\$115.000	\$4,600.00	\$175.000	\$7,000.00
608.3700	TRUCK RENTAL	HR	40.000	\$100.000	\$4,000.00	\$125.000	\$5,000.00	\$125.000	\$5,000.00
613.1001	STONE FILL, TYPE I	CY	50.000	\$98.000	\$4,900.00	\$72.000	\$3,600.00	\$107.000	\$5,350.00
613.1002	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	950.000	\$65.000	\$61,750.00	\$79.000	\$75,050.00	\$88.000	\$83,600.00
620.5000	REMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE	LF	25.000	\$57.000	\$1,425.00	\$22.000	\$550.00	\$30.000	\$750.00
621.0210	REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	LF	710.000	\$12.000	\$8,520.00	\$25.250	\$17,927.50	\$17.000	\$12,070.00
621.2300	BOX BEAM GUARDRAIL	LF	100.000	\$43.000	\$4,300.00	\$65.000	\$6,500.00	\$51.000	\$5,100.00
630.1000	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	100.000	\$95.000	\$9,500.00	\$120.000	\$12,000.00	\$125.000	\$12,500.00
630.1500	FLAGGERS	HR	1,200.000	\$48.000	\$57,600.00	\$65.000	\$78,000.00	\$65.000	\$78,000.00
631.1000	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEER'S	LS	1.000	\$9,400.000	\$9,400.00	\$8,500.000	\$8,500.00	\$8,180.000	\$8,180.00
631.1600	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$700.000	\$700.00	\$500.000	\$500.00
631.1700	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00
631.1900	TESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$750.000	\$750.00	\$500.000	\$500.00
631.2600	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
635.1100	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$57,000.000	\$57,000.00	\$185,000.000	\$185,000.00	\$118,950.000	\$118,950.00
641.1100	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$27,000.000	\$27,000.00	\$92,000.000	\$92,000.00	\$61,565.000	\$61,565.00
641.1500	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	2.000	\$4,000.000	\$8,000.00	\$2,665.000	\$5,330.00	\$2,400.000	\$4,800.00
641.2200	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, PORTABLE	EACH	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$20,900.000	\$20,900.00	\$17,650.000	\$17,650.00
646.4040	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	LF	960.000	\$7.000	\$6,720.00	\$5.000	\$4,800.00	\$6.000	\$5,760.00
646.4140	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA	LF	960.000	\$7.000	\$6,720.00	\$5.000	\$4,800.00	\$6.000	\$5,760.00
649.3100	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	SY	470.000	\$4.000	\$1,880.00	\$3.000	\$1,410.00	\$2.000	\$940.00
651.1500	TURF ESTABLISHMENT, GENERAL SEED	SY	3,050.000	\$0.400	\$1,220.00	\$1.350	\$4,117.50	\$0.500	\$1,525.00
651.3500	TOPSOIL	CY	275.000	\$55.000	\$15,125.00	\$54.000	\$14,850.00	\$64.000	\$17,600.00
651.4012	GRUBBING MATERIAL, 12 INCH	SY	650.000	\$19.000	\$12,350.00	\$11.000	\$7,150.00	\$8.000	\$5,200.00
653.0100	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.000	\$2,100.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00
653.0200	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	10.000	\$50.000	\$500.00	\$25.000	\$250.00	\$10.000	\$100.00
653.0300	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	DL	2,000.000	\$1.000	\$2,000.00	\$1.000	\$2,000.00	\$1.000	\$2,000.00
653.1000	HAY MULCH	TON	.100	\$2,000.000	\$200.00	\$1,002.000	\$100.20	\$5,000.000	\$500.00
653.2001	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	2,000.000	\$3.000	\$6,000.00	\$2.500	\$5,000.00	\$5.000	\$10,000.00
653.3500	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	30.000	\$47.000	\$1,410.00	\$46.300	\$1,389.00	\$30.000	\$900.00
653.4701	SILT FENCE, TYPE I	LF	1,430.000	\$5.000	\$7,150.00	\$2.800	\$4,004.00	\$4.000	\$5,720.00
653.5500	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	1,835.000	\$1.000	\$1,835.00	\$1.800	\$3,303.00	\$2.000	\$3,670.00
653.6000	EROSION LOG	LF	1,020.000	\$4.000	\$4,080.00	\$3.800	\$3,876.00	\$8.000	\$8,160.00
690.0300	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT (N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
				\$629,887.00		\$879,914.65		\$887,059.00	
Totals:				\$629,887.00		\$879,914.65		\$887,059.00	

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	4. BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC. 2425 Back Westminster Road Westminster, VT 05158		5. NOTT'S EXCAVATING, INC. 2589 Route 14 WHITE RIVER JCT., VT 05001			
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.1000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.000	\$60,000.00		
203.1500	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	1,050.000	\$28.000	\$29,400.00	\$30.000	\$31,500.00		
203.2700	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	10.000	\$120.000	\$1,200.00	\$40.000	\$400.00		
203.3200	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	1,000.000	\$40.000	\$40,000.00	\$70.000	\$70,000.00		
203.3500	GRAVEL FILTER FOR SLOPE STABILIZATION	CY	125.000	\$65.000	\$8,125.00	\$70.000	\$8,750.00		
204.2000	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	CY	200.000	\$35.000	\$7,000.00	\$40.000	\$8,000.00		
204.2200	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00		
204.2500	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	18.000	\$35.000	\$630.00	\$40.000	\$720.00		
204.3000	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	70.000	\$75.000	\$5,250.00	\$70.000	\$4,900.00		
210.1000	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	1,050.000	\$12.000	\$12,600.00	\$10.000	\$10,500.00		
217.1000	REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE	SY	1,100.000	\$9.000	\$9,900.00	\$10.000	\$11,000.00		
301.3500	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	300.000	\$70.000	\$21,000.00	\$80.000	\$24,000.00		
402.1200	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	TON	40.000	\$50.000	\$2,000.00	\$56.000	\$2,240.00		
404.1100	TACK COAT, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	5.000	\$150.000	\$750.00	\$217.000	\$1,085.00		
406.0230	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IIS, QA TIER III	TON	130.000	\$225.000	\$29,250.00	\$181.000	\$23,530.00		
406.0430	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IVS, QA TIER III	TON	130.000	\$275.000	\$35,750.00	\$185.000	\$24,050.00		
406.9100	PAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MIXTURE PROPERTIES (N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00		
406.9200	PAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MAT DENSITY (N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00		
540.1000	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (3FT X 3FT BOX EXTENSION)	LS	1.000	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00		
541.4500	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	8.000	\$1,000.000	\$8,000.00	\$400.000	\$3,200.00		
601.2615	18 INCH CPEP(SL)	LF	54.000	\$220.000	\$11,880.00	\$176.000	\$9,504.00		
601.2620	24 INCH CPEP(SL)	LF	60.000	\$380.000	\$22,800.00	\$189.000	\$11,340.00		
604.2000	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE	EACH	1.000	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00		
605.1006	UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6 INCH	LF	230.000	\$50.000	\$11,500.00	\$40.000	\$9,200.00		
605.2006	UNDERDRAIN CARRIER PIPE, 6 INCH	LF	84.000	\$40.000	\$3,360.00	\$40.000	\$3,360.00		
608.2501	ALL-PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	40.000	\$160.000	\$6,400.00	\$150.000	\$6,000.00		
608.3700	TRUCK RENTAL	HR	40.000	\$125.000	\$5,000.00	\$120.000	\$4,800.00		
613.1001	STONE FILL, TYPE I	CY	50.000	\$65.000	\$3,250.00	\$90.000	\$4,500.00		
613.1002	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	950.000	\$65.000	\$61,750.00	\$130.000	\$123,500.00		
620.5000	REMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE	LF	25.000	\$50.000	\$1,250.00	\$25.000	\$625.00		
621.0210	REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	LF	710.000	\$40.000	\$28,400.00	\$33.000	\$23,430.00		
621.2300	BOX BEAM GUARDRAIL	LF	100.000	\$120.000	\$12,000.00	\$75.000	\$7,500.00		
630.1000	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	100.000	\$125.000	\$12,500.00	\$90.000	\$9,000.00		
630.1500	FLAGGERS	HR	1,200.000	\$55.000	\$66,000.00	\$70.000	\$84,000.00		
631.1000	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEER'S	LS	1.000	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$10,00			